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-5 40 -50 80*

Technical Data

AC AC

Ui
Uimp

AC 50/60Hz

 400V    AC-22B 
400V    AC-21B

690V    AC-21B

400V

690V

400V

690V

40
45
50
55

250V  AC-12
220V  DC-1

Ie 

1s 690V

1s 400V 1s 400V

Ue

--

100

125
125

125

5

125
112
108
106

5
50
15
-10

5

200

1000
12

160
160

160

240

240

480

8.5
8.5

4

160
144

50
95
20
15-22

15000
1000
4

5
0.4

15000
1000
4

5
0.4

15000
1000
4

5
0.4

480

4

125 160 200
#

94.5

94.5

189

56
54

25
50

3-5

189

800
8

2.2
2.2

1.5

10000
1000

1.5

0

48

48

96

29
28

16
50

3-5

96

800
8

2.2
2.2

1.5

10000
1000

1.5

0
16

16
16

16

24

24

48

16
14.5
14

16
50

3-5

48

800
8

2.2
2.2

1.5

10000
1000

1.5

0
80

80
80

80

120

120

240

80

69
68

25
50

3-5

10000
1000

240

2.2
2.2

1.5
1.5

800
8

0

10000
1000

2.2
2.2

1.5
1.5

100

100
100

100

150

150

100
90

85

5
50

3-5

800
8

0 1

1000
12

8.5
8.5

4
4

1

1000
12

8.5
8.5

4
4

1

200
200

200

600

200
180

50
95
20
15-22

600

2

1000
12

250
250
250

20
20

9

250
225

212

120
240

12000
1000
8.5

5
0.4

9

400

2

1000
12

945

20
20

9

185
240

12000
1000
8.5

5
0.4

945

9

2

1000
12

400
400
400

600

600

1200

20
20

9

400

240
240

12000
1000
8.5

5
0.4

1200

9

1000
12

500
500
500

1500

15

500
450

425

2×150
2×50×5
50

500
16

5
0.4

1500

15

800

1000
12

945

945

1890

15

548

2×185
2×50×5
50

500
16

5
0.4

1890

15

250 400 500 800

1000
12

800
800
800

1200

1200

2400

15

800

695
680

2×240
2×50×5
50

500
16

5
0.4

2400

15

V
kV

V

A
A

A

A

A

400V

690V

A
A

kA

kA

400V

690V

400V

690V

A

A

400V

690V

A

A

kA

kA

kA
kA

A
A
A
A

mm2

mm2

mm

XKQ

A
A

-5 40 -50 80*

Technical Data

#

Ui
Uimp

AC 50/60Hz

 400V    AC-22B 
400V    AC-21B

690V    AC-21B

40
45
50
55

250V  AC-12
220V  DC-1

Ie 

1s 690V

Ue

V
kV

V

A
A

A

kA

kA

A
A
A
A

mm2

mm2

mm

XKQ

A
A

* AC
AC690

-25~ 5

* AC
AC690

-25~ 5



XKQS2- -

XKQS2-100/4-

verall  &  Installation

XKQS2-100/ -
XKQS2-100/ -80

XKQS2-100/ -100

A

52.5

52.5

52.5

B C

59

59

59

D E F

--

--

--

G

58.5

58.5

58.5

LB

--

--

--

LH

--

--

--

M

--

--

--

T

2.5

2.5

XKQS2-100/ -16

XKQS2-100/ -

52.5

52.5

59

59

--

--

58.5

58.5

--

--

--

--

--

--

2.5

2.5

2.5

XKQS2-100/4

XKQS2-100/4-80

XKQS2-100/4-100

A B C

59

59

59

D E F

--

--

--

G

58.5

58.5

58.5

LB

--

--

--

LH

--

--

--

M

--

--

--

T

2.5

2.5

XKQS2-100/4-16

XKQS2-100/4

59

59

--

--

58.5

58.5

--

--

--

--

--

--

2.5

2.5

2.5

N

1s 400V

400V

690V

400V

690V

A

A

400V

690V

A

A

kA

kA

-5 40 -50 80*

Technical Data

#

Ui
Uimp

AC 50/60Hz

 400V    AC-22B 
400V    AC-21B

690V    AC-21B

40
45
50
55

250V  AC-12
220V  DC-1

Ie 

1s 690V

Ue

V
kV

V

A
A

A

kA

kA

A
A
A
A

mm2

mm2

mm
m

XKQ

m

A
A

1000
1000

1000

4

1000
12

3000

1500

3000

1500

5

5

28

28

1000
960
920
880

50
-45

500
100
2

4
0.6

2×50×8
2×60×8

400 690*

1500

1000

1250
1250

1250

1000
12

5

28

1250
1220
1180
1140

2×50×8
2×60×8

500

100
2

4
0.6

4

3750

1875

3750

1875

5

28

60

400 690* 

1250

1500

--

1500

1000
12

1500
1 50
1280
1200

--
--

500

100
2

4
0.6

1500
4

2250

2250

2250

2250

5

28

5

28

40 690* 

AC

* AC
AC690

-25~ 5

5 6



8

verall  &  Installation

XKQS2-200/ -125

XKQS2-200/ -160

XKQS2-200/ -200

A B C D
16

16

16

E
40

40

40

F G
109.5

109.5

109.5

LB

298

298

298

LHM
M6

M6

M6

T

LH H LB

1 2

LH H LB

1 2

XKQS2-200/4-125

XKQS2-200/4-160

XKQS2-200/4-200

A
169

169

169

B C D
16

16

16

E
40

40

40

F G
109.5

109.5

109.5

LB

298

298

298

LHM
M6

M6

M6

T

XKQS2-200 -

XKQS2-200/4-

N

XKQS2-400/4- 250~400

verall  &  Installation

XKQS2-400/4-250

XKQS2-400/4

XKQS2-400/4-400

A
218

218

218

B
152

152

152

C D
20

20

20

E
52

52

52

F
164

164

164

G
121

121

121

LB

295

295

295

LHM
M8

M8

M8

T

LH H LB

1 2

N

XKQS2-400/ - 250~400

XKQS2-400/ -250

XKQS2-400/

XKQS2-400/ -400

A
166

166

166

B
152

152

152

C D
20

20

20

E
52

52

52

F
164

164

164

G
121

121

121

LB

295

295

295

LHM
M8

M8

M8

T

LH H LB

1 2



9 10

verall  &  Installation

XKQS2-800/4-

XKQS2-800

800

/4-500

XKQS2- /4

XKQS2-800/4-800

A
288

288

288

B
221

221

221

C D
45

45

45

E F
226

226

226

G
144.5

144.5

144.5

181

181

181

LBLHM
M12

M12

M12

T
5

5

5

LH H LB

1 2

N

XKQS2-800/ -500

XKQS2-800/

XKQS2-800/ -800

A
218

218

218

B
221

221

221

C D
45

45

45

E F
226

226

226

G
144.5

144.5

144.5

181

181

181

LBLHM
M12

M12

M12

T
5

5

5

XKQS2-800/ -

LH H LB

1 2

XKQS2-1500/ -1000

verall  &  Installation

XKQS2-1500/ -1000

XKQS2-1500/ -1250

M
M10298

A
294

B C
50

D
105

E
105

F G H
210 8

T LBLH

A

B

D96.5

E F

105

22
8

68 T49

1
6

M

H

20
2 G

0

49 T

19

2

8

9.5

M

FF

C

15.5

9

25
1

9.

41

20
0

15

LH L B 

1

C

T49

1
6

M

H

G

0

0

B
68

E F

A

96.5 D

20
2

22
8

0

105

49 T

19

2

8

9.5

M

FF

15

15.5

9

9.

41

20
0

15

LH L B 

1

XKQS2-1500/ -1250

M
M10298

A B C
60

D
105

E
105

F G H
210 8

T LBLH

LH H LB

1 2

LH H LB

1 2



XKQS2-1500/ -1500

verall  &  Installation

1
6

49 T

19

2

8

9.5

M

M

20
0

15

LH L B C

T49

1
6

H

G

0

9.

5

B

68

E F

A

96.5 D

20
2

22
8

5

105

15.5

9

41

1

XKQS2-1500/ -1500

M
M10298

A B C D
105

E
105

F G H
8

T LBLH

LH H LB

1 2

-5 40 -50 80*

Technical Data

DC

#

Ui
Uimp

DC

 250V    DC-21B 

250V

250V

40
45
50
55

250V  AC-12
220V  DC-1

Ie 

1s 250V

Ue

80

250

200

1

1000
12

125

.5

.5

12

125
112
108
106

5
50
15
-10

15000
1000
4

5
0.4

4

250

1

1000
12

160

240

240

12

160
144

50
95
20
15-22

15000
1000
4

5
0.4

4

250

0

800
8

250

94.5

94.5

2.2

56
54

25
50

3-5

10000
1000

--

1.5

0

800
8

250

48

48

2.2

29
28

16
50

3-5

10000
1000

--

1.5

0

800
8

250

16

24

24

2.2

16
14.5
14

16
50

3-5

10000
1000

--

1.5

16

250

0

800
8

80

120

120

2.2

80

69
68

25
50

3-5

10000
1000

--

1.5

80 125 160 200
1

1000
12

200

12

200
180

50
95
20
15-22

15000
1000
4

5
0.4

4

V
kV

V

A

A

250V

A

kA

kA

A
A
A
A

mm2

mm2

mm
m

XKQ

m

A
A

* -25~ 5

XKQXKQ

-

-

11 12



14

DC

250

400

2

1000

12

250

20

250
225

212

120
240

12000
1000
8.5

5
0.4

9

250

250

2

1000

12

20

185
240

12000
1000
8.5

5
0.4

9

250

2

1000

12

400

600

600

20

400

240
240

12000
1000
8.5

5
0.4

9

400

250

800

1000

12

500

500
450

425

2×150
2×50×5
50

500
16

5
0.4

15

500

250

1000

12

945

945

548

2×185
2×50×5
50

500
16

5
0.4

15

250

800
1000

12

800

1200

1200

800

695
680

2×240
2×50×5
50

500
16

5
0.4

15

250V

250V

A

250V

A

kA

-5 40 -50 80*

Technical Data

#

Ui
Uimp

DC

 250V    DC-21B 

40
45
50
55

250V  AC-12
220V  DC-1

Ie 

1s 250V

Ue

V
kV

V

A

kA

A
A
A
A

mm2

mm2

mm
m

XKQ

m

A
A

* -25~ 5

XKQS2-80/2-

verall  &  Installation

XKQS2-80/2-16

XKQS2-80/2

XKQS2-80/2

XKQS2-80/2-80

A
52.5

52.5

52.5

52.5

B C
59

59

59

59

D E F
--

--

--

--

G
58.5

58.5

58.5

LB

--

--

--

LH

--

--

--

M
--

--

--

T
2.5

2.5

2.5

58.5 ------2.5

XKQS2-200/2-125

XKQS2-200/2-160

XKQS2-200/2-200

A B C D
16

16

16

E
80

80

80

F G
109.5

109.5

109.5

LB

298

298

298

LHM
M6

M6

M6

T

LH H LB

1 2

XKQS2-200/2-



15 16

verall  &  Installation

XKQS2-400/2- 250~400

XKQS2-400/2-250

XKQS2-400/2

XKQS2-400/2-400

A
166

166

166

B
152

152

152

C D
20

20

20

E
104

104

104

F
164

164

164

G
121

121

121

LB

295

295

295

LHM
M8

M8

M8

T

LH H LB

1 2

XKQS2-800/2-500

XKQS2-800/2

XKQS2-800/2-800

A
218

218

218

B
221

221

221

C D
45

45

45

E
140

140

140

F
226

226

226

G
144.5

144.5

144.5

181

181

181

LBLHM
M12

M12

M12

T
5

5

5

XKQS2-800/2-

LH H LB

1 2



XKQS2-200

XKQS2-400

H2

H1

B2

B1

H2=140XKQS2-800

H B M=180H =200XKQS2-1500

H / B

BH

18



19

Frame size 0 1 2Switch-Disconnector

XKQS2 XKQS2
XKQS2

XKQS2

XKQS2

XKQS2

GE

MM

XKQR

XKQR

XKQR

XKQR

XKQR XKQR

XKQE

XKQE

Kwh Kwh Kwh


